Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying party on the cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 013343 Frame 0140. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEBRING FOREST PRODUCTS CORPORATION	09/09/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONROS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	41 Lesmill Road	
City:	North York, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M3B 2T3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4883498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(330)244-1173 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (330) 244-1174

joes@sandandsebolt.com Email:

SAND & SEBOLT Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 4940 Munson Street, NW Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718-3615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2335016US1AP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph A. Sebolt

Total Attachments: 4

500142260

source=2335016US1AP Cover Sheet#page1.tif

REEL: 018160 FRAME: 0001

PATENT

source=2335016US1AP Assignment#page1.tif source=2335016US1AP Assignment#page2.tif source=2335016US1AP Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018160 FRAME: 0002

Docket No.: 1002-Y

	TOTAL				
	4-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings → → → ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 1022	41867 d original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Forest Products Corporation (formerly Laorock Investments, Inc.)	Name: Conros Corporation				
(tormerly Labrock Investments, Inc.)					
10.1.02	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	1				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
	Street Address: 41 Lesmill Road				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other					
	City: North York State: Canada Zip: M3B2				
Execution Data: Sentember 9, 2002	T3				
Execution Date: September 9, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
,	4,883,498				
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Folds number of applications and paterns involved.				
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>				
Internal Address: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100	`⊠ Enclosed				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account♀				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 4940 Munson Street N.W.					
Street Address.	S - S				
City: Canton State: Ohio Zip: 44718	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by esposit account)				
	S ORL				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
-	· ·				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy 9-26-02				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.					

10/03/2002 LMUELLER 00000116 4883498

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ABSOLUTE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS Sebring Forest Products Corporation (formerly Laorock

Investments, Inc.) (the "Assignor"), a Michigan Corporation with its principal place of

business at 2290 First National Building, Suite 1900, Detroit, Michigan, is the owner of

the patents and patent designs listed in Schedule A hereto and the accompanying

registrations thereof, in the U.S.A. (the "Patents");

AND WHEREAS, Conros Corporation (the "Assignee") with its registered

office at 41 Lesmill Road, North York, Ontario, CANADA M3B 2T3, desires to acquire

from the Assignor its whole right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and

agreements hereinafter set forth and for god and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto mutually covenant

and agree as follows:

1. Patents. The Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the

Assignee, its successors and assigns its whole right, title and interest in and to the

Patents to the full end of the term for which the said Patents are granted, the same to

be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and

effectually as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this

1

PATENT REEL: 018160 FRAME: 0004 assignment and sale not been made.

- 2. <u>Further Assurances.</u> Assignor hereby declares that, as to any right, title or interest in any of the Patents, the title to which may not have passed to Assignee by virtue of this Agreement or any transfers or conveyances which may from time to time be executed and delivered in pursuance of the covenants aforesaid, Assignor holds the same in trust for Assignee, to convey, assign and transfer the same as Assignee may from time to time direct.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns.</u> This Agreement shall ensure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of

the 9th day of Sept, 2002.	
SEBRING FOREST PRODUCTS CORPORATION 1/1,	CONROS CORPORATION
(formerly Laorock Investments, Inc.)	11111
Per:	Per: ////////
Joe Nunes	Joé Nunes
President	President

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Name/Inventions	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
Artificial Firelog	4,883,498	11-28-89
Artificial Firelog (Design)	311,578 - Des.	10-23-90
Citrus Fuel Package	5,112,365	05-12-92